January 5, 2022

SUBJECT FAP Route 876 (IL 1)
Project NHPP-UGDG(771)
Section 10WB-B
Will County
Contract No. 62D49
Item No. 1, January 21, 2022 Letting
Addendum A

## NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised and/or added material.

- 1. Revised the Schedule of Prices
- 2. Revised page ii of the Table of Contents to the Special Provisions
- 3. Revised page 6 of the Special Provisions
- 4. Added page 83 to the Special Provisions
- 5. Revised Sheets 2, 4-6, & 16 of the Plans

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any changes to the Schedule of Prices in their bid.

Very truly yours,

Jack A. Elston, P.E.

Bureau Chief, Design and Environment

**MTS** 

FAP Route 876 (IL 1) Project NHPP-UGDG(771) Section 10WB-B Will County Contract No. 62D49

STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT (BDE)	66
SUBCONTRACTOR AND DBE PAYMENT REPORTING (BDE)	69
SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION PAYMENTS (BDE)	69
TRAINING SPECIAL PROVISIONS (BDE)	7
IDOT TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE ON-THE-JOB TRAINING SPECIAL PROVISION	73
VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT WARNING LIGHTS (BDE)	75
WEEKLY DBE TRUCKING REPORTS (BDE)	75
WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (BDE)	75
404 PERMIT	78
STORM SEWER ADJACENT TO OR CROSSING WATER MAIN (D1)	83

Revised 1/5/2022

FAP Route 876 (IL 1) Project NHPP-UGDG(771) Section 10WB-B Will County Contract No. 62D49

## **WORKING RESTRICTIONS**

Traffic detour for Contract 62D49 shall not exceed three (3) months. The detour shall be installed in accordance to the plan and special provision and shall be reviewed and approved by the Resident Engineer. An expedited schedule shall be implemented to keep the closure to a minimum.

## **CONTRACTOR COOPERATION**

It is anticipated that this contract will be constructed concurrently with other roadway projects in the same area. The projects that may be under contract concurrent with this project are as follows:

Contract: 62N50 FAP 876 IL 1/Main Street Union Av to Burville Rd SMART Overlay Section: 2021-036-RS Will County

Target Letting: June 17, 2022

Contract: 62N48 **FAP 876** IL 1/Main Street Strieff Ln to 34th St Crack and Joint sealing Target Letting: August 5, 2022

It is anticipated that this Will County contract will utilize the same detour route as Contract 62D49.

Will County Crete Township Road District Kings Road Over Deer Creek Structure Replacement Section 18-02102-01-BR

The Contractor shall schedule his work in order to minimize any conflicts that may arise between contracts as specified in Article 105.08 of the Standard Specifications. No additional compensation will be allowed for delays or inconveniences resulting from activities of other contractors.

Revised 1/5/2022

FAP Route 876 (IL 1) Project NHPP-UGDG(771) Section 10WB-B Will County Contract No. 62D49

## STORM SEWER ADJACENT TO OR CROSSING WATER MAIN (D1)

Effective: February 1, 1996 Revised: January 1, 2007

This work consists of constructing storm sewer adjacent to or crossing a water main, at the locations shown on the plans. The material and installation requirements shall be according to the latest edition of the "Standard Specifications for Water and Sewer Main Construction in Illinois", and the applicable portions of Section 550 of the Standard Specifications; which may include concrete collars and encasing pipe with seals if required.

Pipe materials shall meet the requirements of Sections 40 and 41-2.01 of the "Standard Specifications for Water and Sewer Main Construction in Illinois", except PVC pipe will not be allowed. Ductile-Iron pipe shall meet the minimum requirements for Thickness Class 50.

Encasing of standard type storm sewer, according to the details for "Water and Sewer Separation Requirements (Vertical Separation)" in the "STANDARD DRAWINGS" Division of the "Standard Specifications for Water and Sewer Main Construction in Illinois", may be used for storm sewers crossing water mains.

<u>Basis of Payment</u>: This work will be paid according to Article 550.10 of the Standard Specifications, except the pay item shall be STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), of the diameter specified.

Added 1/5/2022